When the property is zoned GB, the rear setback from an alley right‐of‐way shall be a minimum 
of five (5) feet and maximum of ten (10) feet if motor vehicles are parked in a unit, or a minimum 
of twenty‐five (25) feet if a vehicle is to be parked in a driveway.  

f.  Minimum lot area per family: One thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet, except 1,200 square feet 
in the GB district.  

g.  Percent of lot occupancy: Except in the GB district, not more than fifty (50) percent of lot shall be 
occupied by principal and accessory buildings, except this may be increased by one hundred (100)

[...]

meet engineering, accessibility, pedestrian safety, traffic safety, and emergency vehicle 
access requirements; and  

(f)  One useable open space area is set aside as community gathering space and constructed as 
part of the development with a minimum total area, excluding easements, all stormwater 
facilities and required buffers, of fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet, and a minimum 
dimension of one hundred (100) feet. One such community gathering space shall be 
included for every fifty (50) dwelling units, and each space shall be increased in size by two 
hundred eighty (280) square feet for each additional dwelling unit until the next multiplier